Case Number
LV-2005-0387
LV-2005-0388
LV-2005-0390

OP-2005-0006

OP-2005-0005
WQ-2005-0001
LV-2005-0402
LV-2005-0403
LV-2005-0404
LV-2005-0406
LV-2005-0407
LV-2005-0408
LV-2005-0421

LV-2005-0389

LV-2005-0391

LV-2005-0393
LV-2005-0399

LV-2005-0405
LV-2005-0409
LV-2005-0410

LV-2005-0416
LV-2005-0417
0OC-2005-0002

LM-2005-0019
LM-2005-0021
LM-2005-0026

LM-2005-0031

LM-2005-0032
LM-2005-0033

LM-2005-0034
LM-2005-0036
LR-2005-0035

LR-2005-0036

Owner - Facility
City of Marion - Corpening Creek WWTP
Town of Rutherfordton - Rutherfordton WWTP
GGCC Utility Inc - GGCC Utility WWTP

Dan R O'Kelley - O'Kelley Property on Chesnut Creek

Kenneth Ray Fansler - Fansler Grading Inc.
Linda Bullard - J H Batts Subdivision

Town of Ansonville - Ansonville WWTP

Town of Angier - Angier WWTP

Town of Mount Gilead - Mount Gilead WWTP
Town of Star - Star WWTP

City of Hamlet - Hamlet WWTP

City of Laurinburg - Leith Creek WWTP
Springs Industries - Springfield plant

Silver Maple Mobile Estates - Silver Maples Community
Cross Country Campground - Cross Country
Campground

City of Hickory - Hickory WWTP

City of Claremont - North WWTP

Cleveland County Sanitary District - Cleveland County
WTP

Berkley Oaks LLC - Berkley Oaks WWTP

Ridge Community Sewer Association - Ridge
Community WWTP

Union County - Tallwood Estates WWTP

Union County - Hunley Creek WWTP

Michael P Aho - State Line Scrap Metal, Inc.
Johnston County Board of Education - Corinth-Holder
Elementary & Middle School

Chatham County Schools - Bonlee Elementary School

Chatham County Schools - Bonlee Elementary School
Indian Creek Overlook Owners Assoc Inc - Indian
Creek Overlook

Town of Stantonsburg - Stantonsburg WWTP

Goldco, LLC - Hill Forest Rest Home

Chatham County Schools - Bonlee Elementary School
Chatham County Schools - Bennett Elementary School
WWTP

Jenani Shah - Days Inn - Durham

Jones Dairy Farm Utilities Inc - Jones Dairy Farm
WWTP

Permit
Number

NC0031879
NC0025909
NC0023124

NC0081825
NC0082597
NC0021105
NC0058548
NC0047562
NC0020656
NCO0005754

NC0047091

NC0022497

NC0025542
NC0032662

NC0051918
NC0062278
NC0069175

NC0069523
NC0072508

NC0038938

NC0039331

NC0039331

NCO0060771

NC0057606
NC0038849

NC0039331
NC0039471
NC0024520

NC0064149
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County
McDowell
Rutherford
Avery

Buncombe

Unknown
Unknown
Anson
Harnett
Montgomery
Montgomery
Richmond
Scotland

Scotland

Cabarrus

Catawba

Catawba

Catawba
Cleveland
Gaston
Gaston

Union
Union

Gaston

Johnston
Chatham
Chatham

Wake

Wilson

Chatham

Chatham

Chatham
Durham

Wake

Region
Asheville
Asheville

Asheville
Asheville

Central
Central
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Mooresville

Mooresville

Mooresville

Mooresville
Mooresville
Mooresville
Mooresville

Mooresville
Mooresville

Mooresville

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh

As Built Flow
MGD

3.
1.
0.07

0.12
0.5
0.85
0.6

0.03

0.04

0.065

0.225
0.1

0.084
0.036
0.01

0.05
0.0231

0.009

0.007

0.007

0.064

0.375
0.003

0.007
0.005
0.018

0.16

MR
7-2005
7-2005
7-2005

7-2005
7-2005
7-2005
7-2005
7-2005
7-2005
7-2005

6-2005

6-2005

6-2005
6-2005

6-2005
6-2005
6-2005

6-2005
6-2005

3-2005

3-2005

4-2005

4-2005

6-2005
5-2005

5-2005

5-2005

7-2005

7-2005

Penalty
Assessment
Approved

10/24/05
10/03/05
10/06/05

10/11/05

10/18/05
10/11/05
10/13/05
10/13/05
10/13/05
10/13/05
10/13/05
10/13/05
10/25/05

10/05/05

10/10/05

10/11/05
10/12/05

10/13/05
10/13/05
10/14/05

10/19/05
10/19/05
10/03/05

10/04/05
10/04/05
10/04/05

10/04/05

10/03/05
10/04/05

10/04/05
10/04/05
10/13/05

10/11/05

Penalty
Amount

2,025.00
2,250.00
350.00

7,000.00

2,000.00
6,000.00
375.00
250.00
250.00
1,875.00
1,500.00
500.00
350.00

800.00

250.00

100.00
100.00

200.00
250.00
350.00

450.00
2,187.50
9,500.00

300.00
1,425.00
2,125.00

750.00

300.00
200.00

2,125.00
387.50
8,000.00

8,000.00

Enforcement
Costs

100.00
100.00
100.00

393.50

485.70

713.71
71.31
71.31
71.31
71.31
71.31
71.31
71.31

85.04

85.04

85.04
85.04

85.04
85.04
85.04

85.04
85.04
.00

41.40

41.40

41.40

40.73

41.40
44.60

44.60

44.60

100.00

100.00

Total
Penalties

2,125.00
2,350.00
450.00

7,393.50

2,485.70
6,713.71
446.31
321.31
321.31
1,946.31
1,571.31
571.31
421.31

885.04

335.04

185.04
185.04

285.04
335.04
435.04

535.04
2,272.54
9,500.00

341.40

1,466.40

2,166.40

790.73

341.40
244.60

2,169.60
432.10
8,100.00

8,100.00

Total Cases in
Previous 12
Months

9
3
0
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Penalty Total Cases in
Permit As Built Flow Assessment Penalty Enforcement Total Previous 12
Case Number Owner - Facility Number County Region MGD MR Approved Amount Costs Penalties Months
LR-2005-0037 Eguff:mer For Mature Adults - NC Center For Mature 6155164 Wake Raleigh 0.0065 7-2005 10/11/05 4,000.00 100.00 4,100.00 5
LV-2005-0270 Sv'ﬁsm County Schools - Waters Elementary School 53349 Chatham Raleigh 0.009 4-2005 10/04/05 600.00 41.40 641.40 1
LV-2005-0273 Edgecombe County Schools - Phillips Middle School NC0050415 Edgecombe Raleigh 0.01 5-2005 10/04/05 250.00 47.05 297.05 0
LV-2005-0277 Heater Utilities Inc - Cross Creek Mobile Estates NC0056391 Wake Raleigh 0.05 4-2005 10/04/05 1,000.00 40.73 1,040.73 0
LV-2005-0285 Heater Utilities Inc - Briarwood Farms WWTP NC0062740 Wake Raleigh 0.04 4-2005 10/04/05 550.00 40.73 590.73 0
LV-2005-0291 Town of Stantonsburg - Stantonsburg WWTP NC0057606 Wilson Raleigh 0.375 9-2004 10/03/05 250.00 41.40 291.40 0
LV-2005-0318 Gold Kist Inc - Gold Kist / Sanford WTP NC0083852 Lee Raleigh 0. 5-2005 10/03/05 600.00 51.42 651.42 0
LV-2005-0319 z;shhgzig Mount Schools - Southern Nash Junior NC0037885 Nash Raleigh 0.015 5-2005 10/03/05 350.00 47.05 397.05 2
LV-2005-0330 Town of Benson - Benson WWTP NC0020389 Johnston Raleigh 15 5-2005 10/03/05 250.00 40.73 290.73 0
LV-2005-0331 C&J Bradshaw LLC - Heritage Meadows WWTP NC0047279 Granville Raleigh 0.01 5-2005 10/04/05 250.00 40.37 290.37 1
LV-2005-0335 Wake County - Mount Auburn Training Center NC0049034 Wake Raleigh 0.0024 5-2005 10/04/05 350.00 40.73 390.73 2
LV-2005-0345 City of Wilson - Wilson WWTP NC0023906 Wilson Raleigh 14. 4-2005 10/04/05 2,500.00 40.73 2,540.73 0
LV-2005-0346 Whitewood Prop Inc D - Neuse Crossing WWTP NC0064408 Wake Raleigh 0.15 5-2005 10/04/05 2,187.50 40.73 2,228.23 4
LV-2005-0359 Town of Holly Springs - Holly Springs WWTP NC0063096 Wake Raleigh 15 4-2005 10/04/05 1,500.00 40.73 1,540.73 0
LV-2005-0373 Town of Littleton - Littleton WWTP NC0025691 Halifax Raleigh 0.28 3-2005 10/03/05 250.00 48.29 298.29 1
LV-2005-0386 Trails Property Owners Assoc - Trails WWTP NC0042285 Orange Raleigh 0.04 6-2005 10/04/05 200.00 44.60 244.60 1
CV-2005-0028 gsfaimerprises - Albemarle Plantation - Village SW7050938  Perquimans  Washington 10/17/05 4,000.00 216.78 4216.78 0
CV-2005-0029 ':2:2 \I/E;’lrtse)rprises - Albemarle Plantation Fitness Center o\ 7050918 perquimans ~ Washington 10/17/05 3,000.00 216.78 3,216.78 0
DV-2005-0025 Vanrack Inc - Vandiford Swine #3 NCA240146 Greene Washington 10/18/05 4,000.00 604.68 4,604.68 0
LV-2005-0422 \(/:V\‘f‘v?FEmerp”ses Inc - Ocean Bay & Ocean Glen WQ0003067 Carteret Wilmington 0.0325 8-2005 10/25/05 200.00 20.30 220.30 1
DV-2005-0026 City of Thomasville - Thomasville Collection System WQCS00057 Davidson Winston-Salem 10/11/05 32,000.00 829.00 32,829.00 0
LM-2005-0042 2:: d'zir‘ige Military Academy - Oak Ridge Military NC0046043 Guiford  Winston-Salem 0.04 7-2005 10/03/05 700.00 102.00 802.00 0
LM-2005-0043 Woodlake Dam LLC - Woodlake WWTP NC0023299 Guilford Winston-Salem 0.07 6-2005 10/03/05 2,000.00 102.00 2,102.00 10
LM-2005-0044  Chateau Communities Inc - Autumn Forest Manut. NC0022691 Guiford  Winston-Salem 0.082 6-2005 10/03/05 250.00 102.00 352.00 4
Home Community
LR-2005-0040 S;’r'i Hill Mobile Home Park - Gold Hill Mobile Home 060545 Rockingham  Winston-Salem 0.0176 8-2005 10/31/05 1,000.00 100.00 1,100.00 1
LV-2005-0381 Colonial Pipeline Company - Greensboro Terminal NC0031046 Guilford Winston-Salem 0. 7-2005 10/03/05 250.00 102.00 352.00 2
LV-2005-0414 Hilltop Living Center - Hilltop Living Center NC0059536 Davidson Winston-Salem 0.003 7-2005 10/19/05 250.00 110.00 360.00 0
LV-2005-0415 City of Thomasville - Hamby Creek WWTP NC0024112 Davidson Winston-Salem 4. 7-2005 10/19/05 4,375.00 110.00 4,485.00 6
LV-2005-0418 Woodlake Dam LLC - Woodlake WWTP NC0023299 Guilford Winston-Salem 0.07 4-2005 10/24/05 1,650.00 102.00 1,752.00 10
LV-2005-0419 Woodlake Dam LLC - Woodlake WWTP NC0023299 Guilford Winston-Salem 0.07 5-2005 10/24/05 1,000.00 102.00 1,102.00 10
LV-2005-0423 Davie County Water System - Cooleemee WWTP NC0024872 Davie Winston-Salem 1.5 8-2005 10/31/05 2,550.00 88.00 2,638.00 9
LV-2005-0425 Woodlake Dam LLC - Woodlake WWTP NC0023299 Guilford Winston-Salem 0.07 8-2005 10/31/05 1,000.00 102.00 1,102.00 10
pC-2005-0003 O Of Burlington - City of Burlington Residuals Land 05000500 Alamance  Winston-Salem 10/18/05 1,000.00 894.02 1,894.02 0

Application Program



Case Number
PC-2005-0024

Total Cases:

DWQ October 2005 Assessments

Permit
Owner - Facility Number County
City of Thomasville - City of Thomasville Residuals WQ0006050 Davidson

Land Application Program
67

Region

Winston-Salem

As Built Flow
MGD

MR

Penalty
Assessment
Approved

10/18/05

Penalty
Amount

2,500.00

Enforcement
Costs

485.70

Total
Penalties

2,985.70

Total Cases in
Previous 12
Months

0



